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JUL,-'27'98(MON) 14:05 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P, 002

Data Pile: /var/chem/vmB3c,i/Q72798,b/c8503.d
Report Date: 27-^1-1998 14:29

ENCHEM INC.

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Page 1

\[i

Client Name;
Lab Smp Id; 983143-001
Sample Location:
Sample Date;
Sample Matrix: WATER
Analysis Type: VGA
Data Type; MS DATA
Miac Info: SPECVOA-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG:
Client Smp I]
Sample Point'
Date Receivedf
Quant Type; ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator; JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

,\ .

Q

'•) ^•'-'

74-87-3
75-01-4-

74-83-9.

75-00-3-

75-69-4-

75-35-4

76-13-1-

67-64-1-

75-15-0-

75-09-2
156-60-5-

1634-04-4.
75-34-3
156-59-2
78-93-3-

109-93-9-
67-66-3-

71-55-6-

56-23-5-

71-43-2-

107-06-2-
79-01-6-

78-87-5-

75-27-4.

110-75-8-

10061-01-5-
108-88-3-
10061-02-6-
79-00-5
127-1B-4-
124-48-1-

106-93-4-

108-90-7.
100-41-4-

108-3Q-3.

•CHLOROMETHANE
-VINYL CHLORIDE^
-BROMOMETHANE_
•CHLOROBTHANE"
- TRI CHLOR.OFLUQROMETHANE
•I 1-DICHLOROETHENE
'1 1 2-TRICHLOROTRIFLUQROETHA
-ACETONE
•C^VRBQN DISULFIDE
-METHYLENE CHLORIDE"
-TRANS-1 2-DICHLOROETHENE'
-METHYL T-BUTYL ETHER
•I l-DICHLOROETHANE
-CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHBNE
-2-BUTANONE
- TETRAHYDROFURAN"
-CHLOROFORM
•I 1 1-TRICHLOROETHANE
-CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
-BENZENE
.1 2-DICHLOROETHANE
- TRICHLOROETHENE
•I 2 -DICHLOROPROPANE
-BROMOOICHLQROMETHANE"
•2-CHLQROETHYL VINYL ETHER_
• CIS-1 3-DICHLiOROPROPENE
-TOLUENE
-TRANS-1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE
•I 1 2-TRICHLORQETHANE
• TETRACHLOROETHENE_
-DIBROMOCH^ORQMETHANE'
•I 2-DIBROMOETHANE
•CHLORQBENZENE
-ETHYL BENZENE
-M- P-XYLENE

0.68
0.63
0.40
0.91
0.0

0.56
0.50
3.2

0.45
0.33
0.55
0.0

0.35
0 .47
2.3
2.2

0.50
0.33
0.37
0.38
0.47
0.38
0.74
0.39
0.52
0.47
0.55
0.49
0.55
0.44
0.20
0.0

0.29
0.40

Q.Q

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
TJ
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

PRELIMINARY



JUL,--27'98(MON) 14:06 ENCHEM MADISON TEL:608 827 5503 P. 003

Data File: /var/chein/vmg3c. i/072798 .b/c8503 .d
Report Dafce; 27-Jul-1996 14:29

ENCHEM INC.

Page 2

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name:
Lab Smp Id: 983143-001
Sample Location:
Sample Date;
Sample Matrix: WATER
Analysis Type; VGA
Data Type: MS DATA
Miac Info: SPECVOA-W STD

CAS NO, COMPOUND

Client SDG: 072'
Client Smp ID^p6-ll7
Sample Point:'
Date Received;
Quant Type: ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator: JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

1330-20-7--—---TOTAL XYLENES
95-47-6---------0-XYLENE

100-42-5--------STYRENE

75-25-2---------BROMOFORM"

541-73-1—------1 3-DICHLOROBENZENE
106-46-7--------1 4-DICHLQROBEN2ENE-
95-50-1---------1 2-DICHLORQBENZENE-

96-12-Q---------1 2-DIBRQMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
91-20-3-'--------NAPHTHALENE

96-18-4---------1 2 3-TRICHLOROBENZENE
!===i^===;=ss5s==asc======aa===ss==a==is======a!=:===;=a==;

-DIBROMOFLUOROMETHANE
-TOLUENE-D8
- 4 -BROMOFLUORQBBNZENE'

1.0
0.0

0.23
0.23
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0,0
0.0

as as ass ss

55.5
49.4
51.3

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
TJ

PRELIMINARY



JUL,-27'98(MON) 14; 06 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P, 004

Data File: /var/chem/vms3c.i/07279B.b/c8504.d
Reporfc Date: 27-Jul-1998 14:29

ENCHEM INC.

Page 1

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name;
Lab Smp Id: 983143-002
Sample Location;
Sample Date:
Sample Matrix: WATER
Analysis Type: VGA
Data Type: MS DATA
Misc Info: SPECS70A-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG; OT,
Client Smp I]
Sample Point
Date Received^
Quant Type; ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator; JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

74-87-3 ---------CHLOROMETHANE
75-Q1-4---------VINYL CHLQRIDE"

74 - 83"9-- - ------BROMOMETHANE
75- 00 -3--------- -CHLOROETHANE"

75-69-4---------TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
75-35-4---------1 1-DICHLOROETHENE
76-13-1---------1 1 2-TRICHLOROTRIFLUORQETHA"
67-64-1---------ACETONE

75-15-0---------CARBON DISULFIDE
75-09-2---------METHYLENE CHLORIDE'
156-60-5--------TRANS-1 2-DICHLORQETHBNE
1634-04-4-------MBTHYL T-BUTYL ETHER
75-34-3---------1 1-DICHLOROETHANE ~

156-59-2--------CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHENET

7S-93-3---------2-BUTANONB

109-99-9--------TETRAHYDROFURAbT
67-66-3---------CHLOROFORM

71-55-6---------1 1 1-TRICHLOROETHANE
56-23-5---------CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
71-43-2---------BENZENE

107-Q6-2--------1 2-DICHLOROETHANE
79-01-6---------TRICHLOROETHENE
78-87-5---—---1 2-DICHLOROPROPANE
75-27-4---------BROMODICHLOROMETHANE"
110-75-B--------2-CHLORQETHYL VINYL ETHER
10061-01-5------CIS-1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE
10B-8S-3--------TOLUENE

10061-02-6------TRANS'1^-DlCHLOROPROP^re'
79-00-S---------1 1 2-TRICHLOROETHANE
127-18-4--------TETRACHLOROETHENE
124-48-1--------DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE"
1Q6-93-4-—----1 2-DIBROMOETHANE
108-9Q-7--------CHLOROBENZENE
100-41-4--------ETHYL BENZENE
108-39-3--------M- P-XYLENE

0.6B
0.63
0,40
0.91

O.Q
0,56
0.50
3.2

0.45
0.33
0.55
0.0

0.35
0.47
2.3
2.2

0.50
0.33
0.37
0.38
0.47
0.38
0.74
0.39
0.52
0.47
0.93
0.49
O.S5
0.44
0.20
0.0

0.29
0,40
0.0

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

Q

PRELIMINARY



JUL,-27'98(MON) 14;06 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P. 005

Data File: /var/cbem/vms3c.i/072798,b/c8504.d
Report Dafce: 27-JuX-1998 14;29

ENCHEM INC.

Page 2

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name;
Lab smp id; 983143-002
Sample Location:
Sample Date:
Sample Matrix: WATER
Analysis Type; VGA
Data Type; MS DATA
Misc Info; SPECVOA-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG: 072JW
Client Smp ID/<P6-7?
Sample Point:
Date Received;
Quant Type: ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator: JMF 07/27/S8

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L Q

133Q-20-7-------TOTAL XTLENBS
95-47-6---------Q-XYLENE

100-42-5--------STYRENE_
75-25-2---------BROMOF05M'

541-73-1--------1 3-DICHLOROBENZENE
106-46-7--------1 4-DICHLQROBENZENE^

95-50-1---------1 2-DICHLOROBEN2ENE"
96-12-8---------1 2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
91-20-3---------NAPHTHALENE —
96-18-4-—------1 2 3"TRICHLORQBENZENE

•DIBROMOFLUOROMETHANE

•4 -BROMOFLUOR.OBENZENE

1.0
0.0

0.23
0.23
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

54.5
48.5
49.6

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

PRELIMINARY



JUL,-27'98(MON) 14:06 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P. 006

Ddts File; /var/chem/vms3c.i/07279fi,b/c8505.d
Report Date: 27"Jul-199S 14:51

ENCHEM INC.

Page 1

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name:
Lab Smp Id; 983143-001
Sample Location;
Sample Date;
Sample Matrix; WATER
Analysis Type; VGA
Data Type; MS DATA
Misc Info: SPECVOA-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG; 07;
Client Smp ID<
Sample Point;
Date Received:"
Quant Type: ISTD
Levels LOW
Operator: JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L ox- ug/KG) ug/L

PRELIMINARY

Q

74-87-3.

75-01-4-

74-83-9.

75-00-3
75-69-4---

75-35-4-

76-13-1-
67-64-1'

75-15-0-

75-09-2
156-60-5-

1634-04-4-
75-34-3
156-59-2-

78-93-3
109-99-9-

67-66-3
71-55-6'

56-23-5-

71-43-2-

107-06-2-

79-01-6-

78-87-5.

75-27-4
110-75-8-
10061-01-'
108-88-3

-CHLOROMETHANE
•VINYL CHLORIDE
-BROMOMETHANE
'CHLOROETHANE:

-------TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
•I 1-DICHLOROETHENE
-11 2-TRICHLOROTRIFLUO&OETHA
-ACETONE ~
-CARBON DISULFIDE
-METHYLENE CHLORIDE
• TRANS-1 2 - D ICHLOROETHENE
-METHYL T-BUTYL ETHER
1 1-DICHLOROETHANE

•CIS-1 2-DICHLOROETHENE
-2-BUTANONE
• TETRAHYDROFURAN
-CHLOROPORM
•I 1 1 -TRICHLOROETHANE
-CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
-BENZENE
•I 2-DICHLOROETHANE
- TRICHLOROETHENE
•I 2-DICHLOROPROPANE
•BRQMQDICHLOROMETHANE
-2-CHLOROETHYL VINYL ETHER

5------CIS-1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE

X0061-02-6------TRANS-1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE
79-OQ-5---------1 1 2-TRICHLOROETHANE
127-18-4
124-48-1'

106-93-4
108-90-7-
100-41-4
108-38-3

- D IBROMOCHLOROMETHANE^
•I 2-DIBROMOETHANE

-------CHLOROBENZENE
-BTHYL BENZENE"
•M- P-XYLEME

0.68
0.63
0.40
0,91
0.0

0.56
0.50
3.2

0.45
0.33
0 .55
0.0

0.35
0.47
2,3
2.2

0.50
0.33
0.37
0.3S
0.47
0.38
0. 74
0.39
0.52
0.47
0 . 73
0.49
0.55
0.44
0.20

O.Q
0.29
0.40
0.0

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u



JUL.-27'98(MON) 14:07 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P. 007

Data File: /var/ohem/vms3c.i/072798.b/c8505.d
Report Date: 27-Jul-199B 14;51

ENGHEM INC.

Page 2

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name;
Lab Smp Id: 983143-001
Sample Location:
Sample Date:
Sample Matrix; WATER
Analysis Type: VOA
Data Type; MS DATA
Miac Info: SPECVOA-W STD

P6-37

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG; 07;
Client Smp I]
Sample FoinU
Date Recei-vec
Quant Type; ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator: JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

:>

1330-20-7-------TOTAL XYLENES
95-47-6-------—0-XYLENE
100-42-5--------STYRENE

75-25-2---------BROMOFORM'

541-73-1—------1 3-DICHLOROBENZENE"
106-46-7--------1 4-DICHLOROBENZENE~
95-50-1-------—]. 2-DICHLOROBEN2ENE-
96-12-8---------1 2-DISROMQ-3-CHLOROPROPANB"
91-2Q-3---------NAPHTHALENE —
96-1B-4---------1 2 3-TRICHLOROBEN2ENB

jS5sas^^^5SSiss:S3SZ;B^^^^^^assis====^=:Es;a.Bai=saas^a;^;=s==

- D IBROMOFLUOROMETHANE
•TQLUENE-D8
• 4 -BROMOFLUOROBEN2ENE

1.0
0.0

0.23
0,23
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

S6.5
50.6
53.3.

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

PRELIMINARY



JUL,-27'98(MON) 14; 07 ENGHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P, 008

Data File; /var/chem/vmsBc.i/072798.b/c8502.d
ReporC Date: 27-Jul-1998 13:31

Page 1

ENCHEM INC.

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Client Name:
Lab Smp Id; 983143-004
Sample Location;
Sample Date:
Sample Matrix; WATER
Analysis Type: VGA
Data Type: MS DATA
Miac Info: SFECVOA-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client SDG; 072^
Client Smp ID;/TRIP BLANK
Sample Point;
Date Received:
Quant Type: ISTD
Level: LOW
Operator; JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

74-87-3-------—CHLORQMETHANE
75-01-4---------VINYL CHLORIDE"

74-83-9---------BROMOMETHANE
75-00-3---------CHLOROETHANE"

7S-69-4---------TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
75-35-4---------1 1-DICHLOROETHENE

•76-13-1---------1 1 2-TRICHLOROTRIFLUOROETHA
67-64-1---------ACETONE

75-15-0---------CARBON DISULFIDE
75-09-2---------METHYLENE CHLORIDE"
156-60-5--------TRANS-1 2 - D ICHLOROETHENE
1634-04-4-------METHYL T-BUTYL ETHER
75-34-3---------1 1-DICHLORQETHAKTE

156-59-2--------CIS-1 2-DICHLQROETHENE
78-93-3---------2-BUTANONE

10 9-99-9--""--TETRAHYDROFURAN
67-66-3---------CHLOROFORM

'71-55-6---------! 1 1-TRICHLOROETHANE

56-23-5---------CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
71-43-2---------BENZENE

107-06-2--------1 2 - D ICHLOROETHANE
79-01-6---------TRICHLOROETHENE —~
78-87-5---------1 2"DICHLOROPROPANE

75-27-4 - - - - - - - --BROMODICHLOROMETHANE"
110-75-8--------2-CHLOSOETHYL VINYL ETHER"
10061"01-5---—CIS-1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE
108-88-3--------TOLUENE

1Q061-02-6------TRANS-1 3-DICHLOR.OPROPENE
79"00-5---------1 1 2-TRICHLOROETHANE
127-1B-4--------TETRACHLOROETHENE
124-48-1--------DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE"
106-93-4--------1 2-DIBRQMOETHANE
108-90-7--------CHLOROBENZENE
100-41-4--—----ETHYL BENZENE"
108-38-3--------M- P-XYLENE

0.68
0.63
0.40
0.91
0.0

0.56
0.50
3.2

0.45
0,33
0.55
0.0

0.35
0.47
2,3
2.2

0.50
0.33
0.37
0.38
0.47
0,38
0.74
0.39
0.52
0.47
0.27
0.49
0.55
0.44
0.20

0.0
0.29
0.40
0.0

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

PRELIMINARY



JUL.-27'98(MON) 14; 07 ENCHEM MADISON TEL;608 827 5503 P. 009

Data File; /var/chem/vm83c.i/072798.b/c8502.d
Report Date: 27-jul-1998 13i31

ENCHEM INC.

TARGET COMPOUNDS

Page 2

Client Name;
Lab Smp Id; 983143-004
Sample Location;
Sample Date:
Sample Matrix: WATER
Analysis Type; VGA
Data Type: MS DATA
Miac Info: SPECVOA-W STD

CAS NO. COMPOUND

Client 3DG: Q72^T8
Client Smp ID;/TRIP BLANK
Sample Point;
Date Received:
Quant Type: ISTD
l<evel: LOW
Operator: JMF 07/27/98

CONCENTRATION UNITS:
(ug/L or ug/KG) ug/L

1330-20-7-------TOTAL XYLENES
95-47-6---------0-XYLENE
100-42-5--------STYRENE

75-25-2 ---------BROMOFORM"

541-73-1--------1 3-DICHLOROBENZENE
106-46-7--------1 4-DICHLOROBEN2ENE"

95-50-1---------1 2-DICHLOROBENZENE"
96-12-8---------1 2 - D IBROMQ- 3 -CHLOROPROPANE
91-20-3---------NAPHTHALENE
96-18-4---------1 2 3-TRICHLOROBENZENE

-DIBROMOFLUOROMETHANE
•TOLUENE-DB
• 4 -BROMOFLUOROBENZENET

1.0
0.0

Q.23
0.23
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

58.6
51.6
51.8

u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

=== as ass

Q

PRELIMINARY


